D1WWEL01E 329
Flow control valves
Type VPR/3/ET/VMP+VE
flow control pressure compensated valves
• 3 ways
• Electric venting
• With pressure relief valve
C

4 11 2 3
3 Pressure setting springs
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/ET 38-12-34+VMP+VE valves
TV 3ML1081400 Setting range 5-80 bar (72.5-1150 psi)
TS 3ML1081401 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1081402 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
For VPR/3/ET 100+VMP+VE valve
TV 3ML1092500 Setting range 5-50 bar (72.5-725 psi)
TS 3ML1092501 Setting range 50-200 bar (725-2900 psi)
TR 3ML1092502 Setting range 150-350 bar (2200-5100 psi)
1 Pressure relief valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/ET 38-12-34+VMP+VE valves
VMP 02/TS.S 1100000101 Direct acting cartridge, setting range
  50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
For VPR/3/ET 100+VMP+VE valve
MC08A/0S2B 0MC08002000 Direct acting cartridge, setting range
  50-200 bar (725-2900 psi)
2 Solenoid valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
EC08M/10NB 0EC08002031 Normally open (NA) configuration
EC08M/20NB 0EC08002032 Normally closed (NC) configuration)
VPR/3/ET/VMP+VE complete valves
Adjustment kit type “L” (lever)
Configuration with electric valve normally open (NA)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 38+VMP+VE(EC08M).NA/L/02.TS CODE: 1624021102
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 3/8 ports, setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 12+VMP+VE(EC08M).NA/L/02.TS CODE: 1624031102
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 1/2 ports, setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 34+VMP+VE(EC08M).NA/L/02.TS CODE: 1624041102
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 3/4 ports, setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 100+VMP+VE(EC08M).NA/L/03.TS CODE: 1624051102
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 1” ports, setting range 50-200 bar (725-2900 psi)
Configuration with electric valve normally closed (NC)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 38+VMP+VE(EC08M).NC/L/02.TS CODE: 1624021105
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 3/8 ports, setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 12+VMP+VE(EC08M).NC/L/02.TS CODE: 1624031105
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 1/2 ports, setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 34+VMP+VE(EC08M).NC/L/02.TS CODE: 1624041105
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 3/4 ports, setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE: VPR/3/ET 100+VMP+VE(EC08M).NC/L/03.TS CODE: 1624051105
DESCRIPTION: alum. body, 1” ports, setting range 50-200 bar (725-2900 psi)
For other steel body configurations, SAE thread and configurations with
FPM (Viton) seals, please contact our Sales Dpt.
4
2
5
“MG”
“L”
“S”
“V”6
31
Flow control pressure compensated valves
333D1WWEL01E
Flow control valves
_______________________________________________________Ordering codes and description composition
____________________________________________________________________________________________ Rating diagrams
5 Coils
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
BER 12VDC 4SLE001200A 12VDC-ISO4400 coil for EC08M
For complete coils list see from page 433
6 Connector
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 433
4 Adjustment kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/ET 38+VMP+VE valve
V.SB 5KT6200200 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
V 5KT6130200 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200202 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200211 “S” screw type
For VPR/3/ET 12+VMP+VE valves
V.SB 5KT6130301 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
V 5KT6130200 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200202 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200211 “S” screw type
For VPR/3/ET 34-100+VMP+VE valve
V 5KT6130401 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200400 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6130404 “S” screw type
V.SB 5KT6130402 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
VPR/3/ET 34+VMP+VE pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET 100+VMP+VE pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET 38+VMP+VE pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/3/ET 12+VMP+VE pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
30 60 90 120 150 180 2100
0
20
15
10
5
25
Pressure (bar)
Fl
ow
(l/min)
0 2000 30001000 (psi)
0
4.5
(US gpm)
1.5
3
6
30 60 90 120 150 180 2100
0
60
45
30
15
75
Pressure (bar)
Fl
ow
(l/min)
0 2000 30001000 (psi)
18
(US gpm)
6
0
12
30 60 90 120 150 180 2100
0
80